#### VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

# PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 4708

Dated: 19.11.2021

20

#### TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for civil work for Floor preparation of security cabin at main gate at FBD. The details scope of work as per BOQ attached herewith.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 03.12.2021 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Floor preparation of security cabin at main gate at FBD, Patna." Bidder must be registered for civil work in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.

Manager (MM)\

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

GC:

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC

Patnadairy.org

## BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

WORK:- Floor preparation of security cabin at main gate at FBD

S.N	SOR 2020	The paracronic of occurring to	iviii at II	nam Bare	atrov	
-		invitate OI AAOIM	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUN
1	P-96/2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including	CUM	4.272	281.4	1202.141
2	P-184/11.72	watering,ramming,consolidating and dressing complete				works, to the task TV.
2	1. 104/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick FLAT soling joints filled with local	SQM	21.36	285.2	6091.872
		sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM		0002.07.
3	P-107/5.33A.1	RCC WORK with 1:1.5:3(1 cement:1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone				-
5	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	aggregate) evoludin the cost of contains and it is graded stone	CUM	2.136	4689.2	10016.13
		aggregate) excludig the cost of centering and shuttering, finishing and reinforcement upto plinth level		aveau.	VALUE OF THE PARTY	
4	P-178/11.26.1	20 to 25 Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm(average) thick base laid over				
		and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the	SQM	25.140	1153.8	29006.53
		shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete. Base with				222
		1:4(1 cement:4 Coarse sand)		BUILDOO		
5	P-224/15.23.1					
		cement mortar including stacking material within 50meters lead	SQM	11.200	28.8	322.560
6	P-	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles of dark shade using ordinary				
	177/11.20.3	cement of 22 mm thick with marbie chips of size 6 mm in footpath &	SQM	8.6	742.9	6388.940
		courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match				
		the shade of tiles including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete on 20mm		,		
		thick bed of cement mortar 1:4(1cement:4 Coarse Sand)				
7	P-125/8.13	Providing and laying polished Granite stone flooring in required design				
		and patterns,in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all	SQIM	1.254	3273.3	4105.946
		complete with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20mm(average) thick base of				
		cement mortar 1:4(1cement:4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with white			STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
		cement slurry admixed with pigment of jet black,cherry red,elite				I
_		brown,cat eye or equivalent				
8	ESTIMATED COST(Without carriage)=					57124422
- 1	Details	Carriage charge				57134.122
_	attached				5 S	
-	a	Graded Stone aggregate 175 km.	Cum.	1.816	2724.70	4,948.055
_	b	Coarse sand 45km.	Cum.	1.499	606.78	909.314
$\dashv$	С	Local Sand	Cum.	4.272	230.46	984.525
$\dashv$		Bricks 8km	1000No.	0.690	899.20	620.448
+		Reinforcement (Steel)	Tonne	0.000	214.70	0.000
	f	Cement	Tonne	1.124		
2	В	Difference of Cost of Materials SAHARSA ZONE	TOTHE	1.124	214.70	241.323
		Bricks				
7	11	Cement	1000No.	0.690	326.60	225.190
3			Tonne	1.124	234.60	263.690
十		TOTAL CARRIAGE CHARGE	-	Rs.		8,192.546
		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(10+13)=				653 <b>26.667</b>
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=						
		Re Civing Eine Thomas I'm				65327

Rs Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only

### I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

		In Numeric	In words
1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE		
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		
	Confirmation of the second		

Signature of client with seal

Signature of contractor with seal